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Vietnam-West Virginia Energy Webinar  
West Virginia Participants 

 

Daniels Company (West Virginia) Inc.  
Wally Schultz, President 
wschultz@daniels-wv.com  
Industries Served: Mining 
Products: Coal preparation and material handling contractor. 
 

Eagle Research Corporation 
John Booth, Director of Sales and Marketing 
johnb@eagleresearchcorp.com  
Industries Served: Oil & Gas 
Products: RTU's (Remote Terminal Units), Flow Computers (EFM), Volumetric Flow Correctors 
(EFC), Electronic Pressure Recorders (EPR), Data Collections & SCADA Solutions for Natural 
Gas 
 

Englo, Inc.  
Tim Warden, President 
twarden@engloinc.com  
Industries Served: Mining, Oil & Gas 
Products: Dust extraction, Dust Control and Suppression  
 

Industrial Bolting Technologies  
Mike McCown, President  
mike@industrialbolting.com 
Industries Served: Mining, Oil & Gas, Power Generation 
Products: TorsionX Hydraulic Torque Wrench 
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JH Fletcher & Co.  
Greg Hinshaw, CEO 
ghinshaw@jhfletcher.com  
Industries Served: Mining 
Products: Underground mining mobile equipment (Drill Jumbo, Powder Loader, Scaler, Bolter, 
Supply Tractor, Utility Vehicles, degasification drill, mobile roof support, Tunneling machine 
transporter, Percussive drill, Rotary drill). Explosion proof options on most equipment. 
 

Phillips Global 
Derek Baughan, Group Operations Manager  
derek.baughan@bongroup.com    
Industries Served: Mining 
Products: Miners, shuttle cars, scoops, tractors, locomotives, bolters 
 

Preiser Scientific  
Larry Preiser, President 
larry@preiser.com 
Industries Served: Mining, Oil & Gas 
Products: Preiser Scientific manufactures scientific instruments for steel, mining, research, 
government, and education, customers. Established in 1924, we focus on calorimeters, 
plastometers, dilatometers, preparation equipment for coal & coke, and other high-quality 
laboratory products.  We work with you to understand and customize solutions to your needs. 
 

Saminco International 
Barbara Rippy, Marketing Director 
brippy@samincoinc.com  
Industries Served: Mining 
Products: We offer digital and VFD drive systems for mining vehicles that are run on batteries 
or trailing cables.  This includes inverters, control systems, switch controls, pump starters, AC 
motors, and power supplies for auxiliary functions.  Our equipment is installed in shuttle cars, 
LHDs, mining rail, scoops, conveyors, and feeder breakers.  
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Universal Enterprises, Inc.  
Rick Hursey, Owner 
rick@universalfab.com  
Industries Served: Mining, Oil & Gas, Power Generation 
Products: Tanks, Hoppers, and Metal Fabrication 
 

Valtronics  
Kevin Warner, Vice President 
kevin.warner@mustangsampling.com   
Industries Served: Oil & Gas 
Products: Turnkey measurement solutions for natural gas, liquified natural gas, and natural gas 
liquid markets.  
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